

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
2/21/2018 1:19 PM  
No. 50580-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

SHERAYA JEANELLE TAYLOR,

Appellant.

---

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court  
Cause No. 16-1-03295-0  
The Honorable Timothy Ashcraft, Judge

---

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM  
Attorney for Appellant  
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552  
Seattle, Washington 98105  
Phone (206) 526-5001

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>I.</b>	<b>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</b> .....	1
<b>II.</b>	<b>ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</b> .....	1
<b>III.</b>	<b>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</b> .....	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS .....	3
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ARGUMENT &amp; AUTHORITIES</b> .....	8
	A. THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE THAT TAYLOR CONSPIRED TO COMMIT BURGLARY. ....	8
	B. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO GIVE THE REQUESTED LESSER INCLUDED INSTRUCTIONS ON CRIMINAL TRESPASS DENIED TAYLOR A FAIR TRIAL.....	11
<b>V.</b>	<b>CONCLUSION</b> .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992) .....	8
<u>State v. Baeza</u> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983).....	8-9
<u>State v. Berlin</u> , 133 Wn.2d 541, 947 P.2d 700 (1997).....	12
<u>State v. Fernandez-Medina</u> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) .....	12
<u>State v. Mounsey</u> , 31 Wn. App. 511, 643 P.2d 892 (1982).....	12
<u>State v. Myers</u> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997) .....	8
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 102 Wn.2d 161, 683 P.2d 189 (1984) .....	14
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) .....	8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 154 Wn. App. 272, 223 P.3d 1262 (2009) ....	12-13
<u>State v. Soto</u> , 45 Wn. App 839, 727 P.2d 999 (1986) .....	12
<u>State v. Stein</u> , 144 Wn.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Warden</u> , 133 Wn.2d 559, 947 P.2d 708 (1997) .....	11, 15
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 131 Wn. App. 488, 128 P.3d 98 (2006) .....	9
<u>State v. Workman</u> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978).....	11
<u>Vujosevic v. Rafferty</u> , 844 F.2d 1023 (3rd Cir. 1988) .....	11

### OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.28.040 .....	9
---------------------	---

RCW 9A.52.020 .....	9, 12
RCW 9A.52.070 .....	12
RCW 10.61.006 .....	11
U.S. Const. amend. 6.....	11
U.S. Const. amend. 14.....	8, 11
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3 .....	11
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 .....	11
